Government of Kerala

Published Tenders from 14-03-2022 to 20-03-2022

Directorate of Treasuries

Tender ID: 2022\_DOT\_482150\_1 \* Director of Treasuries Government of Kerala \* Outsourcing of manpower support Technical) for IBM-DB2 Cert \* Closing Date: 24-Mar-2022 AC: Rs3060000

Visit https://etenders.kerala.gov.in for more details.

Ro.No:14-20/Mar/2022/PRD/(N)13

# EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR CONDUCT OF SITE VISIT & DUE DILIGENCE BY THE QUALIFIED BIDDER(S) OF PETRON ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (In Liquidation)

n continuation to the Public Notice for e-Auction for Sale of Assets (Land and Plant & Machinery) of Petron Engineering Construction Limited (Corporate Debtor) located at 43/4 & 43/5, Village: Sawarsai, Pen-Khopol Road, Pen-Raigad, Maharashtra - 402107 (Specified Location), published on 03.03.2022 in this newspaper, it is hereby informed that the last date for conduct of site visit & due diligence by the qualified bidder(s) has beer extended to 27.03.2022. The other timelines in terms of the Process Document also stands extended/revised accordingly. In this regard please refer to the Process Document version 1.1 dated 21.03.2022 for complete details, uploaded on the website of the Corporate Debtor http://petronengineering.com/liquidation-process/liquidation-process. For Petron Engineering Construction Limited (In Liquidation)

CS Vineet K Chaudhary

Liquidator In the matter of Petron Engineering Construction Limited IBBI Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00103/2017-18/10246 liquidatorpecl@vkcindia.com (process specific) ip.vineetchaudhary@gmail.com (registered with IBBI)

Address of the Liquidator registered with IBBI: D-38, LGF (L/S), South Extension, Part-II, New Delhi-110049 Phone: 011-49121644-45

Date: 22.03.2022 Place: New Delhi





### **PCBL LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Phillips Carbon Black Limited) CIN: L23109WB1960PLC024602 Regd. Office: 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata – 700001 Tele: +91 33 6625 1443, Fax: +91 33 2230 6844 / 2243 6681 Corporate Office: RPSG House, 2/4 Judges Court Road, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700027, Tele: +91 33 4087 0500/0600 E-mail: pcbl@rpsq.in. Web: www.pcblltd.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today, i.e. 21st March, 2022 has fixed Tuesday, 12th April, 2022 as the Record Date for determining the eligibility of shareholders, with regard to the sub-division of 1(one) equity share of face value of Rs. 2/- per share fully paid up to 2 (two) equity shares of face value of Re. 1/ per share fully paid, as approved by the shareholders through postal ballot by way of electronic means on 17th March, 2022.

The details relating to the afore-mentioned sub-division of equity shares are also available in the "Investor Relations" section of the Company's website, i.e. www.pcblltd.com.

For PCBL Limited Kaushik Mukherjee Place : Kolkata Date : 21st March, 2022 Company Secretary

## MAGELLANIC CLOUD LIMITED

(Formerly known as South India Projects Limited)

Cin: L72100MH1981PLC339095,

Registered Office - Office No. 101, Veena Royal, Shankar Lane, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067, Maharashtra,

Contact: 8662883310; Email: compliance@magellanic-cloud.com; Website: www.magellanic-cloud.com ADDENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, 22ND MARCH, 2022

We draw attention of all the shareholders of Magellanic Cloud Limited ("The Company") to the Notice dated 21st February, 2022 for convening the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Company ("EGM") scheduled on Tuesday, 22nd March, 2022 at 11.00 A.M. through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM"). The EGM Notice has already been emailed to all the shareholders of the Company on 25th February, 2022 in due compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

This Addendum shall form an integral part of and should be read in conjunction with the Notice of EGM dated 21st February

The Company deems it appropriate to bring the latest factual position, as mentioned below to the notice of the Shareholders of the Company through this addendum to the EGM Notice ("Addendum"). In this connection we would like to inform you that one of the Proposed Alloteee namely Mr. Rajgopal Pavan Kumar Nair's Pre Preferential holding in the Company is 9,891 (0.04%) Equity Shares. However, inadvertently his Pre Preferential holding is mentioned as **NiI** instead of 9,891 (0.04%).

Accordingly, below are the modifications in the Explanatory Statement- Item No. 2- Issue of Equity Shares and Co . Under Point No. 12- Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be

allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issues that may be held by them and change in control if any in the issuer consequent to the preferential issues w.r.t. Rajgopal Pavan Kumar Nai

should now be read as follows:										
Proposed Allottees	Ultimate Beneficial Owner	Category	Pre Preferential Issue		No. of Equity Shares proposed to be allotted	No. of Convertible Warrants proposed to be allotted	Post Preferential Issue (After issue of 62,99,500 Equity Shares)		Post Preferential Issue (Assuming conversion of 8,94,000 Convertible Warrants into Equity Shares)	
			No of shares held	% of share holding			No of shares held	% of share holding	No of shares held	% of share holding
RAJGOPAL PAVAN KUMAR NAIR	RAJGOPAL PAVAN KUMAR NAIR	Non Promoter	9,891	0.04	64,000	0	73,891	0.23	73,891	0.23

Further, details of all the allottees shall remain unchanged except of Rajgopal Pavan Kumar Nair.

Under Point No. 13- The Current and Proposed status of the allottees post the preferential issue namely, promoter or non promoter w.r.t. Rajgopal Pavan Kumar Nair should now be read as follows:

Sr.	No.	Name of the Proposed Allottees	namely promoter or non-promoter	Proposed status of the allottees post the preferential issue namely promoter or non-promoter
2	3.	RAJGOPAL PAVAN KUMAR NAIR	Non Promoter	Non Promoter

Further, details of all the allottees shall remain unchanged except of Raigopal Pavan Kumar Nair.

On and from the date hereof, the EGM Notice dated 21st February, 2022 shall always be read in conjunction with this Addendum which is also being uploaded on the website of the Company at www.nagellanic-cloud.com on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited at <a href="https://www.evotingindia.com">www.evotingindia.com</a> and on website of Stock Exchange <a href="https://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a>.

All other contents of the EGM Notice, save and except as amended / clarified by this Addendum, shall remain unchanged By Order of the Board of Director

For Magellanic Cloud Limite Jagan Mohan Reddy Thumma

Managing Director DIN: 06554945

# EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR CONDUCT OF SITE VISIT & DUE DILIGENCE BY THE QUALIFIED BIDDER(S) OF KSS PETRON PRIVATE LIMITED (In Liquidation)

n continuation to the Public Notice for e-Auction for Sale of Assets Land and Plant & Machinery) of KSS Petron Private Limited (Corporate Debtor) located at 43/4 & 43/5, Village: Sawarsai, Pen- Khopoli Road Pen-Raigad, Maharashtra - 402107 (Specified Location), published or 03.03.2022 in this newspaper, it is hereby informed that the last date for conduct of site visit & due diligence by the qualified bidder(s) has been extended to 27.03.2022. The other timelines in terms of the Process Document also stands extended/revised accordingly. In this regard please refer to the Process Document version 1.1 dated 21.03.2022 for complete details, uploaded on the website of the Corporate Debto http://ksspetron.in/liquidation.html.

For KSS Petron Private Limited (In Liquidation)

**CS Vineet K Chaudhary** 

Liquidator

In the matter of KSS Petron Private Limited IBBI Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00103/2017-18/10246 liquidatorksspetron@vkcindia.com (process specific) ip.vineetchaudhary@gmail.com (registered with IBBI)

Address of the Liquidator registered with IBBI: D-38, LGF (L/S), South Extension, Part-II, New Delhi-110049 Phone: 011-49121644-45

Date: 22.03.2022

DHAMPUR dhamour

Regd. Office: Dhampur, Distt. Bijnor -246761, U.F CIN: L15249UP1933PLC000511 Tel: 91-11- 30659400, Fax: 91-11-26935697 E-mail: investordesk@dhampur.com Website: www.dhampur.com

42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015 as amended from time to time, the Board of Directors have fixed Thursday, the 31st March, 2022 as Record Date for the purpose of payment of Interim Dividend at 60% i.e. ₹ 6.00/- per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each declared by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 21st March, 2022 for the Financial Year 2021-22. The interim dividend will be paid within stipulated timelines as prescribed

DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED Corp. Office: 241, Okhla Industrial Estate Phase-III. New Delhi- 110020

Notice of Record Date pursuant to Regulation

For Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited Aparna Goe Company Secretary M. No. 22787 Place: New Delhi

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF
Universus Photo Imagings Limited
CIN: L22222UP2011PLC103611
Registered Office: 19<sup>th</sup> KM, Hapur, Bulandshahr Road, PO Gulaothi, Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-245408, India
Corporate Office: Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex Vasant Kunj, Delhi -110070, India
Phone No.:+91-11-40322100
Website: www.universusphotoimagings.com; Email: cs\_uphoto@universusphotoimagings.com

This Public Notice is being issued by Corporate Professionals Capital Private Limited ("Manager" or Manager to the Offer") for and on behalf of the Acquirer, Consolidated Photo & Finvest Limited nembers of promoter group of Universus Photo Imagings Limited, (the "Acquirer") to the Public Shareholders as defined under Regulation 2(1)(t) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, ("SEBI Delisting Regulations") (as defined below) ("Public Shareholders") of Universus Photo Imagings Limited (the "Company") in respect of the proposed acquisition of the fully paid up equity shares of the company with a face value Rs. 10 each "Equity Shares") that are held by the Public Shareholders and consequent voluntary delisting of the equity shares of the Company from National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and BSE Limited "BSE") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Stock Exchanges"), ("Delisting Offer") This Public Notice is to be read together with:

Initial Public Announcement made by the Managers to the Offer on behalf of the Acquirers to the Stock Exchanges dated November 26, 2021 (the "IPA");

the detailed public announcement in connection with the Delisting Offer, published on March 11, 2022 in (i Business Standard (English - all editions); ii) Business Standard (Hindi - all editions); and iii) Pratahka (Marathi - Mumbai Edition) (the "DPA"):

the letter of offer dated March 14, 2022 in connection with the Delisting Offer ("Letter of Offer"); and Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Announcement and Letter of Offer published on March 16, 2023

("Corrigendum")

The Acquirer(s) have completed the dispatch of Letter of Offer along with Bid cum Acceptance Form / Bid Forn hrough e-mail/speed post/registered post to all the shareholders of the Company on March 15, 2022 who wer holding Equity Shares as on the Specified Date (i.e. March 11, 2022). In the event of accidental omission to dispatch the Letter of Offer or non-receipt of the Letter of Offer by any Public Shareholder or any Public Shareholder who has bought the Equity Shares after Specified Date, they may obtain a copy of Letter of Offer by vriting to the Registrar to the Delisting Offer, KFin Technologies Private limited, at their address Selenium, Towe B, Plot No. 31 &32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi - 500032 Telangana, India, clearly marking the envelope "Universus Photo Imagings Limited - Delisting Offer".

The shareholder can participate / tender their Equity Shares of the Company ("Equity Shares") under the Delisting Offer through the reverse book-building process in accordance with the SEBI Delisting Regulations Please note the following in respect of the Delisting Offer:

DELISTING OFFER					
Bid Opening Date	March 23, 2022	Wednesday	Bids can be placed only during normal		
Last Date for Upward Revision	March 28, 2022	Monday	trading hours of the secondary market		
or Withdrawal of Bid					
Bid Closing Date	March 29, 2022	Tuesday			
Floor Price Per Share	Rs. 567.43/- (Rupees Five-Hundred Sixty-Seven, and Forty Three paisa				
	only) per Equity Share				
Indicative Price Per Share Rs. 568/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Sixty Eight only) per Equit			d and Sixty Eight only) per Equity Share		
Discovered Price	The price at which the shareholding of the Acquirer along with other members				
	of the promoter and promoter group of the Company reaches 90% of the				
	total Equity Shares of the Company, excluding such Equity Shares in terms				
	of Regulation 21(a) of the SEBI Delisting Regulations, pursuant to reverse				
	book building process conducted in the manner specified in Schedule II of				
	SEBI Delisting Regulations.				

The Public Shareholders may also obtain copies of Letter of Offer from the website of the NSE a www.nseindia.com, or BSE at www.bseindia.com, or from the website of the Registrar to the Offer, a www.kfintech.com and the website of the Company at www.universusphotoimagings.com.

FOR EQUITY SHARES HELD IN PHYSICAL FORM: Before submitting the Bid Form to the Seller Member(s) you must execute valid share transfer deed(s) in respect of the Equity Shares intended to be tendered under th Delisting Offer and attach thereto all the relevant original physical share certificate(s). The share transfer deed(s) shall be signed by the Public Shareholder (or in case of joint holdings by all the joint holders in the same order) in accordance with the specimen signature(s) recorded with the Company and shall also be duly witnessed. A copy of any signature proof may be attached to avoid any inconvenience. In case, the sole/any joint holder has died, but the share certificate(s) are still in the name of the deceased person(s), please enclose the requisite documents, i.e., copies of death certificate/Will/Probate/Succession Certificate and other relevan papers, as applicable

Please refer Para 15 of DPA and Para 16 of LOF for Detailed Procedure and Methodology of Bidding through Stock Exchange.

Every person who desires to avail of the Delisting Offer may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigatior and analysis and shall not have any claim against the Acquirer, the Manager to the Offer or the Promoter, or the Company or the Registrar to the Offer or the Buyer Broker whatsoever by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such Offer and tender of equity shares through reverse book building through Acquisition Window Facility or OTB or otherwise whether by reason of anything tated or omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whatsoever

This Public Notice is issued only for the purpose of informing the shareholders who have not received the Letter of Offer, due to failure delivery or postal delay, if any, or otherwise

ISSUED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRERS BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER Corporate Professionals Capital Private Limited



D-28, South Extension Part-1, New Delhi-110049, India Contact person: Ms. Aniali Aggarwal Telephone: 011-40622230/40622215 Email: mb@indiacp.com Website: www.corporateprofessionals.com SEBI Registration No.: INM000011435 Validity Period: Permanent Corporate Identity Number: U74899DL2000PTC104508

On behalf of Acquirer to the Offer for Consolidated Photo & Finvest Limited

Radhev Shyam Manoi Kumar Rastogi

Managing Director Place: New Delhi Date: March 21, 2022 Iti Goval **Company Secretary** 



# from wherever you are

## The **ALL-NEW Business Standard App** Making Devices Smart, Insight Out.

Our all-new app brings a new level of ease in accessing what matters to you the most, from wherever you are. Your favourite columns, stock market updates, editorials, analysis and more! It's the same, insightful business journalism you expect from us, with rich and intuitive features to enhance your reading experience.

**Get insights** 





The Business Standard **Morning Show** New episodes at 8am. Monday to Friday

Go offline

Online. Offline. Anytime

Stay connected, always



Daily market insights Get detailed analysis on the share market



Dark mode Introducing dark mode for easy reading



Read to me

Listen on the move

Quick reads For when you don't have time



**Business Standard** Insight Out

Download the all-new

from bit.ly/BS\_app

Business Standard app now



### Regd. Office: 6A, Shantinagar, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055 Phone No.: (022) 6218 1000 Website: www.asianpaints.com

**Asian Paints Limited** CIN: L24220MH1945PLC004598

Email: investor.relations@asianpaints.com

## POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) and/or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide General Circulars nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020 and 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021 ('the MCA Circulars'), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and any other applicable laws and regulations, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on Monday, 21st March, 2022 through electronic mode only, to those shareholders whose names are recorded in the Register of Members and/or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, 18th March, 2022, seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means, for the following matters:

Sr. Type of Resolution(s)		
1.	Special	Appointment of Mr. Milind Sarwate (DIN: 00109854) as an Independent Director of the Company to hold office for 5 (five) consecutive years from 21st October, 2021 to 20st October, 2026
2	Ordinary	Appointment of Ms. Nehal Vakil (DIN: 00165627) as a Non-Executive Director of the Company

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for providing remote e-voting facility to its members. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated along with the Postal Ballot Notice. The remote e-voting period commences on Tuesday, 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Wednesday, 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 at 5.00 p.m. (IST). E-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday, 20" April, 2022 and the e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

The shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, 18th March, 2022 ("cut-off date") shall only be eligible for remote e-voting. The voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on

The Members whose e-mail addresses are not registered with the Company/Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may register their email address on or before 5.00 p.m. (IST) on Monday, 11th April, 2022 with TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited, the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent by accessing the link: https://tcpl.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/ Email\_Register.html and completing the registration process as guided therein.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company www.asianpaints.com, on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and website of the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com.

For details relating to remote e-voting, please refer to the Postal Ballot Notice. In case of any queries relating to voting by electronic means, shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manual for shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com. For any grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means, please contact Mr. Amit Vishal, Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Mr. Sagar Ghosalkar, Assistant Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call on toll free no.: 1800-1020-990 and 1800-224-430.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced on or before 5.00 p.m. (IST), Friday, 22nd April, 2022. The said results along with Scrutinizer's Report would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed. The results will also be displayed on the Company's website www.asianpaints.com and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com.

For **ASIAN PAINTS LIMITED** 

Sd/-

R J JEYAMURUGAN **CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY** 







f bsindia bsindia

business-standard.com

















Place: Mumbai Date: 21st March, 2022